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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SUNDAY
30 APR 2023

RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 323117	 Sleek As Silk	 56	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
2	 532210	 Duchess Of Gold	 53	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 R A Hill	 11.5%
3	 363156	 Quiet Rebellion	 58	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 S T Pettigrew	 16.2%
4	 923311	 Mel’s Princess	 59.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 C Hewitson	 10.5%
5	 567212	 Ice Sunsation	 60.5	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 W A Nel	 11.0%
6	 425531	 Grandi Orecchie	 56	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
7	 041161	 Escapologist	 55.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 M Dixon	 13.8%
8	 334756	 Rockie Reef	 56.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
9	 134411	 Maria Corolina	 60.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 A Wright	 12.5%
10	 272161	 Family Favourite	 60.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 3	 Quiet Rebellion

	 9	 Maria Corolina
	 6	 Grandi Orecchie
	 1	 Sleek As Silk

2	 Duchess Of Gold	 67%
7	 Escapologist	 58%
1	 Sleek As Silk	 50%
8	 Rockie Reef	 50%
4	 Mel’s Princess	 47%

1	 Sleek As Silk	 100%
10	Family Favourite	 100%
2	 Duchess Of Gold	 67%
6	 Grandi Orecchie	 67%
7	 Escapologist	 50%

1	 Sleek As Silk	 1:46.46
4	 Mel’s Princess	 1:46.60
9	 Maria Corolina	 1:46.61
10	Family Favourite	 1:47.17
7	 Escapologist	 1:47.81

Race Preview: Quiet Rebellion (3). Her last run in a feature may have been out of her compass and 
she is back over a more suitable trip in a tricky handicap. Maria Corolina (9) has won her last two 
over shorter for Alyson Wright but stays this trip well. The mare is a tough competitor and can follow 
up. Grandi Orecchie (6) shed her maiden first time back from the Cape for Gareth van Zyl where she 
had shown some fair form. Sleek As Silk (1) was four lengths behind Maria Corolina last time out but 
will be a better proposition over this longer trip for Paul Lafferty.

RACE  2	 7:30 PM	 (R$150,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 026245	 Pray For Rain	 56.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 S H Ferrie	 20.0%
2	 341136	 Rulership	 52	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 7.1%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
3	 332131	 Amarandi	 52	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 4.4%
4	 313618	 Coin Spinner	 56.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
5	 313080	 Ocean Time	 52	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
6	 734611	 Mercantour	 62	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 S T Pettigrew	 16.2%
7	 653710	 Aunty Lizzy	 57	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 12.7%	 L Karriem	 6.2%
8	 125210	 Gladatorian	 56.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 S H Ferrie	 20.0%
9	 123312	 Sheldon	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.4%
10	 111154	 Love In Winter	 52	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 8.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
11	 127932	 Sikhulu	 53	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 8.5%
12	 328150	 Tempting Fate	 59.5	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.8%
13	 530094	 Formagear	 52	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
14	 131221	 African Skyline	 53	 [	14]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.4%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
15	 141587	 Winter Flight	 56	 [	15]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
16	 123111	 Beechamwood Boy	 52	 [	16]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
17	 422311	 Hooves Of Troy	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
18	 451108	 Successful Secret	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 B Webber	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 4	 Coin Spinner

	 8	 Gladatorian
	 9	 Sheldon
	 16	Beechamwood Boy

3	 Amarandi	 61%
12	Tempting Fate	 60%
4	 Coin Spinner	 60%
8	 Gladatorian	 58%
16	Beechamwood Boy	 50%

6	 Mercantour	 100%
5	 Ocean Time	 100%
10	Love In Winter	 100%
12	Tempting Fate	 75%
15	Winter Flight	 67%

12	Tempting Fate	 1:01.93
1	 Pray For Rain	 1:02.05
6	 Mercantour	 1:02.77
9	 Sheldon	 1:03.02
15	Winter Flight	 1:03.13

Race Preview: Wide open sprint. Tony Rivalland has a high regard for COIN SPINNER (4) and he 
should come on lengths from his last effort, his first since August last year. The blinkers go on and he 
has a handy weight. GLADATORIAN (8) is smart although he proved no match for a strong feature 
field in Cape Town last time out. This is his first run for Stuart Ferrie.  Johan Janse van Vuuren 
saddles SHELDON (9) who has consistent Highveld form over shorter but the extra 100m should not 
trouble him. BEECHAMWOOD BOY (16) has won his last two in commanding fashion.

RACE  3	 8:05 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 31	 Hot Pearl	 59	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
2	 13	 Captain’s Christy	 59	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 M Dixon	 13.8%
3	 611	 Winter Cloud	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 21.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 14.1%
4	 69641	 Lady Lacewing	 59	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
5	 211	 African Folklore	 59	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
6	 32	 Bomber Girl	 59	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.8%
7	 35623	 Errols Legacy	 59	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 8.5%
8	 3411	 The Charleston	 59	 [	 8]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 14.1%
9	 	 Secret Identity	 59	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker	 12.7%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
10	 1	 Sovereign Grant	 59	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
11	 1	 Calling All Angels	 59	 [	11]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
12	 81	 Epic View	 59	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.4%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 3	 Winter Cloud

	 8	 The Charleston
	 5	 African Folklore
	 12	Epic View

5	 African Folklore	 100%
10	Sovereign Grant	 100%
11	Calling All Angels	 100%
1	 Hot Pearl	 67%
2	 Captain’s Christy	 67%

11	Calling All Angels	 100%
7	 Errols Legacy	 67%
1	 Hot Pearl	 33%

11	Calling All Angels	 1:03.59
7	 Errols Legacy	 1:04.15
1	 Hot Pearl	 1:04.71
4	 Lady Lacewing	 1:05.55

Race Preview: Winter Cloud (3) and The Charleston (8), who have both won their last two starts. 
Grant van Niekerk was aboard both at their last outing but stable rider Aldo Domeyer would be hard-
pressed to make the 58kg of The Charleston. The betting could be your best guide here. African 
Folklore (5) could be the pic of the Mike Miller contingent although Epic View (12) won well second 
time out at long odds and could be anything.

RACE  4	 8:40 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 1	 Cliff Hanger	 60	 [	 1]	 B Jacobson	 3.9%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
2	 871	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
3	 15	 Midnight Fusion	 57.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 S G Tarry	 14.9%
4	 11	 Outlaw King	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.8%
5	 1	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.8%
6	 197	 The Abdicator 	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 13.5%	 B Crawford	 13.5%
7	 21	 Warrior Of Royalty	 60	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 N Kotzen	 5.0%
8	 	 Ninety Nine Heros	 60	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
9	 3133	 Golden Tatjana	 57.5	 [	 9]	 G Van Niekerk	 15.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
★	4	 Outlaw King

	 7	 Warrior Of Royalty
	 6	 The Abdicator 
	 1	 Cliff Hanger

1	 Cliff Hanger	 100%
5	 Main Defender	 100%
7	 Warrior Of Royalty	 67%
2	 Hunza Road	 50%

1	 Cliff Hanger	 100%
5	 Main Defender	 100%
7	 Warrior Of Royalty	 67%
9	 Golden Tatjana	 33%

5	 Main Defender	 1:03.95
1	 Cliff Hanger	 1:04.27
7	 Warrior Of Royalty	 1:04.39
9	 Golden Tatjana	 1:06.42
6	 The Abdicator 	 1:07.03

Race Preview: Outlaw King (4) is unbeaten in two very easy wins for Dean Kannemeyer. He could 
again be difficult to beat as he looks progressive with the Gr1 Gold Medallion in mind. Warrior Of 
Royalty (7) blew the start on debut and followed up with a comfortable win next time out for Nathan 
Kotzen. He was beaten by Yogas Govender’s Cliff Hanger (1) on debut but I fancy that the tables will 
be turned. Horses up from the Cape have been having a field day and Brett Crawford saddles The 
Abdicator (6) who has been contesting feature events and should have a bright chance.

RACE  5	 9:15 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 110627	 Maharanee	 59.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.4%
2	 531723	 Marigold Hotel	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 S G Tarry	 14.9%
3	 11514	 Ameena	 59.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
4	 015056	 Bevies Delight	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 9.1%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
5	 622109	 Sashay Away	 58.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
6	 412541	 Alula’s Star	 60	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 7.1%	 S T Pettigrew	 16.2%
7	 45461	 Im The Buzz	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.8%
8	 041757	 Miss Cool	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 C Dawson	 11.0%
9	 306813	 Lucy In The Sky	 58.5	 [	 9]	 D B Geerthsen	 6.7%	 B Webber	 6.6%
10	 682212	 Lady Heist	 56.5	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Bevies Delight

	 3	 Ameena
	 10	Lady Heist
	 1	 Maharanee

10	Lady Heist	 67%
3	 Ameena	 50%
7	 Im The Buzz	 50%
5	 Sashay Away	 22%

1	 Maharanee	 100%
7	 Im The Buzz	 100%
10	Lady Heist	 75%
2	 Marigold Hotel	 67%
8	 Miss Cool	 50%

10	Lady Heist	 1:08.57
9	 Lucy In The Sky	 1:08.88
5	 Sashay Away	 1:09.04
7	 Im The Buzz	 1:09.26
1	 Maharanee	 1:09.83

Race Preview: Bevies Delight (4) was running on smartly under a soft ride last time out. She was 
well thought-off early in her career and she could go all the way for Peter Muscutt. Ameena (3) 
showed up well first run back after a lengthy break. She won this race last year for Glen Kotzen and 
form often goes in yearly cycles. (10) Alula’s Star (6) has useful Highveld form for Stuart Pettigrew 
and can finish in the money. Miss Cool (8) and Maharanee (1) both have warm-ups for the Gr2 WSB 
Fillies Guineas in a fortnights time but both are good enough to finish in the money.

RACE  6	 9:50 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 247459	 Shavout	 54.5	 [	 1]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 V H Marshall	 8.1%
2	 254325	 Kitchakal	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.4%	 D C Howells	 9.1%
3	 112112	 Camora	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 A J Rivalland	 15.7%
4	 581558	 Super Silver	 58.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
5	 178132	 Ice Kingdom	 54	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
6	 444162	 Southern Cape	 61.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
7	 341	 Addabar	 52.5	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
8	 152540	 Fight Song	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.6%
9	 624707	 Oh So Squishy	 59	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 4.9%	 L W Goosen	 8.5%
10	 312	 Ponte Pietra	 53	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.8%
11	 131	 Noble City	 60	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	 Noble City

	 10	Ponte Pietra
	 7	 Addabar
	 2	 Kitchakal

11	Noble City	 100%
2	 Kitchakal	 67%
1	 Shavout	 42%
6	 Southern Cape	 38%
3	 Camora	 38%

5	 Ice Kingdom	 100%
7	 Addabar	 100%
3	 Camora	 67%
6	 Southern Cape	 41%
1	 Shavout	 39%

9	 Oh So Squishy	 1:34.93
8	 Fight Song	 1:35.14
10	Ponte Pietra	 1:35.19
1	 Shavout	 1:35.58
5	 Ice Kingdom	 1:35.65

Race Preview: Noble City (11) was an impressive winner when taking on strong company at only 
his third start. Peter Muscutt has entered him for the Hollywoodbets Durban July and he will need to 
show his worth here if he is to even make the line-up. Dean Kannemeyer saddles Ponte Pietra (10) 
who shed his maiden at second time of asking and was not far back next time out. This trip should suit 
and he could give Noble City a hard race. MJ Odendaal is having a good run of late and sends out 
Addabar (7) who takes on a tough field but was most impressive when stepped up to a mile.

RACE  7	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 484426	 Bronze Sword	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 19.7%	 S T Pettigrew	 16.2%
2	 30372	 Shoefella	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.6%
3	 765775	 Let Em Go	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 12.4%	 D I Campbell	 6.0%
4	 633644	 Space Cowboy	 60	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 8.8%	 W A Nel	 11.0%
5	 645433	 Kashkaval	 60	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 Y Govender	 6.5%
6	 04023	 Zabadak	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.9%
7	 27	 Caberneigh	 60	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 11.2%
8	 0	 True Trojan	 60	 [	 8]	 B Jacobson	 3.9%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
9	 252364	 Triton	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 C Hewitson	 10.5%
10	 38653	 Mister Lincoln	 60	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
11	 883676	 Blitzen	 60	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 8.9%	 P M Gadsby	 3.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Bronze Sword

	 4	 Space Cowboy
	 2	 Shoefella
	 10	Mister Lincoln

9	 Triton	 25%
5	 Kashkaval	 22%

9	 Triton	 17%
2	 Shoefella	 17%

3	 Let Em Go	 1:35.63
9	 Triton	 1:37.68
1	 Bronze Sword	 1:38.38
11	Blitzen	 1:38.88
4	 Space Cowboy	 1:38.90

Race Preview: Bronze Sword (1) found his last start too far. He should prove more effective over this 
trip. Space Cowboy (4) has been consistent of late and goes well on this course. Shoefella (2) tried 
hard from a wide draw last start in his first run back from the Cape. He should do better here. Mister 
Lincoln (10) showed some improvement in blinkers last start and the booking of Keagan de Melo by 
Garth Puller could prove telling.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:55 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 323117	滑如丝	 Sleek As Silk	 56	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
2	 532210	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 53	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 罗希尔	 11.5%
3	 363156	无声抗议	Quiet Rebellion	 58	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 佩迪格	 16.2%
4	 923311	梅尔公主	Mel’s Princess	 59.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 何伟森	 10.5%
5	 567212	冰火	 Ice Sunsation	 60.5	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 奈尔	 11.0%
6	 425531	欧尔希	 Grandi Orecchie	 56	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.4%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
7	 041161	末世论者	Escapologist	 55.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 狄克逊	 13.8%
8	 334756	洛基利弗	Rockie Reef	 56.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
9	 134411	克罗利纳	Maria Corolina	 60.5	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦特	 12.5%
10	 272161	宠儿	 Family Favourite	 60.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 3	 无声抗议

	 9	 克罗利纳

	 6	 欧尔希

	 1	 滑如丝

2	 黄金女爵	 67%
7	 末世论者	 58%
1	 滑如丝	 50%
8	 洛基利弗	 50%
4	 梅尔公主	 47%

1	 滑如丝	 100%
10	宠儿	 100%
2	 黄金女爵	 67%
6	 欧尔希	 67%
7	 末世论者	 50%

1	 滑如丝	 1:46.46
4	 梅尔公主	1:46.60
9	 克罗利纳	1:46.61
10	宠儿	 1:47.17
7	 末世论者	1:47.81

赛事预览: “无声抗议”上阵此赛程最合适，有机会夺得冠军宝座。“克罗利纳”战绩不

凡，上阵此程状态不俗，能再下一城。“欧尔希”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今值得留

意。“滑如丝”于此场合状态更佳，有望带来惊喜。

第  2场	 7:30 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 026245	求雨	 Pray For Rain	 56.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 菲利	 20.0%
2	 341136	统治者	 Rulership	 52	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 7.1%	 M米勒	 12.1%
3	 332131	艾玛朗迪	Amarandi	 52	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 巴登赫	 4.4%
4	 313618	旋转金币	Coin Spinner	 56.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 李维兰	 15.7%
5	 313080	海洋时光	Ocean Time	 52	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
6	 734611	梅康托	 Mercantour	 62	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 佩迪格	 16.2%
7	 653710	丽姿大姐	Aunty Lizzy	 57	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 12.7%	 卡琳	 6.2%
8	 125210	角斗士	 Gladatorian	 56.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 菲利	 20.0%
9	 123312	谢尔顿	 Sheldon	 55.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 J维伦	 13.4%
10	 111154	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 52	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 8.9%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
11	 127932	西库鲁	 Sikhulu	 53	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 古森	 8.5%
12	 328150	好缘份	 Tempting Fate	 59.5	 [	12]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.8%
13	 530094	弗玛吉尔	Formagear	 52	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
14	 131221	非洲晴空	African Skyline	 53	 [	14]	 麦古华	 10.4%	 布勒	 10.1%
15	 141587	冬季航班	Winter Flight	 56	 [	15]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
16	 123111	毕查伍德	Beechamwood Boy	 52	 [	16]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
17	 422311	特雷金蹄	Hooves Of Troy	 52	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
18	 451108	成功秘诀	Successful Secret	 52	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 韦伯	 6.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 4	 旋转金币

	 8	 角斗士

	 9	 谢尔顿

	 16	毕查伍德

3	 艾玛朗迪	 61%
12	好缘份	 60%
4	 旋转金币	 60%
8	 角斗士	 58%
16	毕查伍德	 50%

6	 梅康托	 100%
5	 海洋时光	 100%
10	冬季之恋	 100%
12	好缘份	 75%
15	冬季航班	 67%

12	好缘份	 1:01.93
1	 求雨	 1:02.05
6	 梅康托	 1:02.77
9	 谢尔顿	 1:03.02
15	冬季航班	1:03.13

赛事预览: “旋转金币”驮重理想，今佩戴眼罩作战有望一放到底。“角斗士”上役赛事面

对劲敌未有作为，今有顶级师傅搭档可捎来佳音。“谢尔顿”状态保持在一定的水准，上

阵此程没有问题。“毕查伍德”近期赢得精彩，今驮重佳能上榜。

第  3场	 8:05 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 31	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 59	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
2	 13	克里斯提	Captain’s Christy	 59	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 狄克逊	 13.8%
3	 611	冬云	 Winter Cloud	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 21.3%	 贝文森	 14.1%
4	 69641	蕾丝翅膀	Lady Lacewing	 59	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 M米勒	 12.1%
5	 211	非洲传说	African Folklore	 59	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.1%
6	 32	救火女孩	Bomber Girl	 59	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 普林斯鲁	 5.8%
7	 35623	伊洛斯	 Errols Legacy	 59	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 古森	 8.5%
8	 3411	查尔斯顿	The Charleston	 59	 [	 8]	 利敬国	 15.2%	 贝文森	 14.1%
9	 	秘密身份	Secret Identity	 59	 [	 9]	 温尼可	 12.7%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
10	 1	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 59	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 M米勒	 12.1%
11	 1	呼叫天使	Calling All Angels	 59	 [	11]	 基根	 19.8%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
12	 81	历史场景	Epic View	 59	 [	12]	 麦古华	 10.4%	 M米勒	 12.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 3	 冬云

	 8	 查尔斯顿

	 5	 非洲传说

	 12	历史场景

5	 非洲传说	 100%
10	主权	 100%
11	呼叫天使	 100%
1	 热珍珠	 67%
2	 克里斯提	 67%

11	呼叫天使	 100%
7	 伊洛斯	 67%
1	 热珍珠	 33%

11	呼叫天使	1:03.59
7	 伊洛斯	 1:04.15
1	 热珍珠	 1:04.71
4	 蕾丝翅膀	1:05.55

赛事预览: “冬云”与“查尔斯顿”师出名门，上阵此赛程胜利呼声最高，加上有顶级骑师

搭档势不可挡。“非洲传说”于此场合有一定的胜算，可多加关注。“历史场景”上役胜

得漂亮，今随时能再显身手。

第  4场	 8:40 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 1	悬崖	 Cliff Hanger	 60	 [	 1]	 雅科森	 3.9%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
2	 871	汉查路	 Hunza Road	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可	 12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
3	 15	午夜奇迹	Midnight Fusion	 57.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 泰利	 14.9%
4	 11	法律之王	Outlaw King	 60	 [	 4]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.8%
5	 1	主攻	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 普林斯鲁	 5.8%
6	 197	前辈	 The Abdicator 	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 13.5%	 克福特	 13.5%
7	 21	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 60	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 高森	 5.0%
8	 	九九英雄	Ninety Nine Heros	 60	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.1%
9	 3133	金塔加纳	Golden Tatjana	 57.5	 [	 9]	 利敬国	 15.2%	 科森	 10.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
★	4	 法律之王

	 7	 皇战士

	 6	 前辈

	 1	 悬崖

1	 悬崖	 100%
5	 主攻	 100%
7	 皇战士	 67%
2	 汉查路	 50%

1	 悬崖	 100%
5	 主攻	 100%
7	 皇战士	 67%
9	 金塔加纳	 33%

5	 主攻	 1:03.95
1	 悬崖	 1:04.27
7	 皇战士	 1:04.39
9	 金塔加纳	1:06.42
6	 前辈	 1:07.03

赛事预览: “法律之王”近期表现所向无敌，今状态更勇不失为此程争霸分子。“皇战士”

越战越勇，于此程状态理想势必能力撼头号劲敌“悬崖”。“前辈”上阵此赛程有一定的

机会入围，值得考虑。

第  5场	 9:15 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 110627	马哈拉尼	Maharanee	 59.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.8%	 J维伦	 13.4%
2	 531723	金盏酒店	Marigold Hotel	 58.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 泰利	 14.9%
3	 11514	阿米娜	 Ameena	 59.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 科森	 10.5%
4	 015056	比维斯	 Bevies Delight	 56.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 9.1%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
5	 622109	华丽转身	Sashay Away	 58.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
6	 412541	阿鲁拉星	Alula’s Star	 60	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 7.1%	 佩迪格	 16.2%
7	 45461	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 56.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 普林斯鲁	 5.8%
8	 041757	酷小姐	 Miss Cool	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 许道升	 11.0%
9	 306813	露西飞人	Lucy In The Sky	 58.5	 [	 9]	 吉特森	 6.7%	 韦伯	 6.6%
10	 682212	少女大盗	Lady Heist	 56.5	 [	10]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 科森	 10.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 比维斯

	 3	 阿米娜

	 10	少女大盗

	 1	 马哈拉尼

10	少女大盗	 67%
3	 阿米娜	 50%
7	 巴兹	 50%
5	 华丽转身	 22%

1	 马哈拉尼	 100%
7	 巴兹	 100%
10	少女大盗	 75%
2	 金盏酒店	 67%
8	 酷小姐	 50%

10	少女大盗	1:08.57
9	 露西飞人	1:08.88
5	 华丽转身	1:09.04
7	 巴兹	 1:09.26
1	 马哈拉尼	1:09.83

赛事预览: “比维斯”上役赛事表现出色，今已循序渐进获胜不难。“阿米娜”久矿归来首

战表现令人瞩目，于此程状态更勇非冠即亚。“马哈拉尼”上阵此程已蓄势待发，今有望

争得奖金。

第  6场	 9:50 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 247459	放飞	 Shavout	 54.5	 [	 1]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 马绍尔	 8.1%
2	 254325	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 57.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.4%	 霍威尔	 9.1%
3	 112112	卡莫拉	 Camora	 58.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 李维兰	 15.7%
4	 581558	超银	 Super Silver	 58.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.1%
5	 178132	冰王国	 Ice Kingdom	 54	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
6	 444162	南方海峡	Southern Cape	 61.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
7	 341	艾达巴	 Addabar	 52.5	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 9.4%	 欧登达	 9.3%
8	 152540	战歌	 Fight Song	 58.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.4%	 邵嘉辉	 15.6%
9	 624707	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 59	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 4.9%	 古森	 8.5%
10	 312	皮特拉	 Ponte Pietra	 53	 [	10]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.8%
11	 131	高贵小城	Noble City	 60	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	高贵小城

	 10	皮特拉

	 7	 艾达巴

	 2	 奇恰卡

11	高贵小城	 100%
2	 奇恰卡	 67%
1	 放飞	 42%
6	 南方海峡	 38%
3	 卡莫拉	 38%

5	 冰王国	 100%
7	 艾达巴	 100%
3	 卡莫拉	 67%
6	 南方海峡	 41%
1	 放飞	 39%

9	 软软包	 1:34.93
8	 战歌	 1:35.14
10	皮特拉	 1:35.19
1	 放飞	 1:35.58
5	 冰王国	 1:35.65

赛事预览: “高贵小城”前仗击败对手胜得漂亮，挑战此赛程有望雄风再现。“皮特拉”上

阵此程甚理想，有机会拼入三甲。“艾达巴”前仗升级作战仍有佳绩，表现令人满意，今

凭驮重优势可奋战到底。“奇恰卡”未曾落后太远，于此程不容忽略。

第  7场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 484426	铜剑	 Bronze Sword	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 19.7%	 佩迪格	 16.2%
2	 30372	鞋子大王	Shoefella	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.6%
3	 765775	让他去	 Let Em Go	 60	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 12.4%	 康贝尔	 6.0%
4	 633644	太空牛仔	Space Cowboy	 60	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 8.8%	 奈尔	 11.0%
5	 645433	卡斯卡瓦	Kashkaval	 60	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 嘉文德	 6.5%
6	 04023	查巴达	 Zabadak	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.9%
7	 27	卡贝纳赫	Caberneigh	 60	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 11.2%
8	 0	真战士	 True Trojan	 60	 [	 8]	 雅科森	 3.9%	 布勒	 10.1%
9	 252364	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 何伟森	 10.5%
10	 38653	林肯先生	Mister Lincoln	 60	 [	10]	 基根	 19.8%	 布勒	 10.1%
11	 883676	布里珍	 Blitzen	 60	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 8.9%	 贾兹比	 3.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 铜剑

	 4	 太空牛仔

	 2	 鞋子大王

	 10	林肯先生

9	 特利顿	 25%
5	 卡斯卡瓦	 22%

9	 特利顿	 17%
2	 鞋子大王	 17%

3	 让他去	 1:35.63
9	 特利顿	 1:37.68
1	 铜剑	 1:38.38
11	布里珍	 1:38.88
4	 太空牛仔	1:38.90

赛事预览: “铜剑”上役赛事稍显太长，上阵此程能扭转局面。“太空牛仔”后劲十足，有

望于末段一掠而上。“鞋子大王”前仗力战到底克服排位障碍，今可有佳绩。“林肯先生”

佩戴眼罩作战进步良多，不可错失。
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